# CH \$240.00.00 87127998

Assignment ID: TMI30677

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		04/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	STREAMSETS, INC.
Street Address:	150 Spear Street, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87127998	STREAMSETS DATAFLOW PERFORMANCE MANAGER
Serial Number:	87128004	STREAMSETS DATA COLLECTOR
Serial Number:	87127989	STREAMSETS DATAFLOW PERFORMANCE MANAGER
Serial Number:	87127982	
Serial Number:	87127976	
Serial Number:	87127970	STREAMSETS
Serial Number:	87127967	STREAMSETS
Serial Number:	87128001	DPM
Serial Number:	87128003	DPM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9498527738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5039434828

**Email:** cvicino@orrick.com,ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin S. Cornuelle

Address Line 1: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 2: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0291

900834840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33057.6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Vicino
SIGNATURE:	Carolyn Vicino
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source = 22-04-18 AB Payoff Letter (Executed) - REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif

source=22-04-18 AB Payoff Letter (Executed) - REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif

source=22-04-18 AB Payoff Letter (Executed) - REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0292

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of April 18, 2022 by **AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC**, **as Administrative Agent** (the "Assignor") to and for the benefit of **STREAMSETS**, **INC**., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal office located at 150 Spear Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California 94105.

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B herein to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2020 at reel/frame 054472/0345 with respect to patent security interests and at reel/frame 7116/0011 with respect to trademark security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated, and Assignee has no outstanding obligations to Assignor that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

#### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

500 W. 5th Street, Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701 AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Shishir Agrawal

Title: Managing Director

## EXHIBIT A

### Patents

Ti+12		Registration/			
1111	Registration Status	Application Number	Application Priority Date	Application Filing Date	Application Grant Date
Transformation drift detection and remediation	Issued	10,678,660	6/26/2018	6/26/2018	6/9/2020
Automatic drift detection and handling	Pending	16/010,006	6/28/2017	6/15/2018	N/A
Progressive error handling	Pending	16/855,881	4/22/2020	4/22/2020	N/A
User-interface driven creation and distribution of computer applications	Pending	16/855,898	4/22/2020	4/22/2020	N/A
Removing non-deterministic behavior in a change data capture merge	Pending	16/738,896	1/9/2020	1/9/2020	N/A
Data drift handling	Pending	16/881,761	5/22/2020	5/22/2020	N/A
Remote validation and preview	Pending	16/881,799	5/22/2020	5/22/2020	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0294

-2-

**RECORDED: 02/15/2024** 

#### EXHIBIT B

#### Trademarks

Mark Description	Registration Application <u>Number</u>	Registration Application <u>Date</u>
STREAMSETS DATA COLLECTOR	87128004	8/4/2016
STREAMSETS DATAFLOW PERFORMANCE MANAGER	87127998	8/4/2016
STREAMSETS DATAFLOW PERFORMANCE MANAGER	87127989	8/4/2016
Design	87127982	8/4/2016
Design	87127976	8/4/2016
STREAMSETS	87127970	8/4/2016
STREAMSETS	87127967	8/4/2016
DPM	87128001	8/4/2016
DPM	87128003	8/4/2016
a	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	